

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	21.07.2025		<p>CLR No.74 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Proposed Civil Revision has been filed by the proposed revisionists-defendant nos.2/1 & 2/2 against the order dated 10.09.2024, passed by the learned IIIrd Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Dehradun in Original Suit No.557 of 2017, by which the Application, filed by the proposed revisionists under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, has been dismissed.</p> <p>2. Mr. M.S. Khan, learned counsel with Mr. Naveen Joshi, learned counsel for the proposed revisionists through video conferencing.</p> <p>3. Mr. M.S. Khan, Advocate has sought time to file copies of the plaint, written statement and application, filed under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.</p> <p>4. Time is granted.</p> <p>5. List on 30.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 21.07.2025</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

